Restraint Events - Mental Healt
1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017
With (Incident Classification: RESTRAINT,

File ID Procedure
Implemented

51696 environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint,
police assistance, police
handcuffs required

51823 figure four hold
51974 figure four hold

51996 environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
assistance, police
handcuffs required

52137 environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold, holding limbs while
patient laying down

52259 environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

52291 environmental restraint
(seclusion), holding limbs
while patient laying down,
police assistance

52303 environmental restraint
(seclusion)

52533 environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
assistance

52592 environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint

52634 full restraint

52635 environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold, full restraint, holding
limbs while patient laying
down



File ID

52664

52729

52753

52760

52761

52763

52766

52814

52815

52824

52825

52826

52908

52989

53052

53058

53059

Procedure
Implemented

environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
assistance, police
handcuffs required

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint

figure four hold

holding limbs while
patient seated

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

full restraint, police
assistance

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

figure four hold
figure four hold

full restraint, holding
limbs while patient
seated

figure four hold, holding
limbs while patient
seated

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

holding limbs while
patient laying down

environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
assistance, police
handcuffs required

full restraint



File ID

53093

53157

53241

53336

53341

53395

53594

53750

53804

53830

53854

53856

53868

53929

53977

54010

Procedure
Implemented

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

figure four hold, holding
limbs while patient laying
down, holding limbs while
patient seated

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint,
police assistance

figure four hold, holding
limbs while patient laying
down

full restraint

holding limbs while
patient seated

figure four hold
figure four hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
assistance

figure four hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

figure four hold, holding
limbs while patient laying
down

figure four hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
assistance, police
handcuffs required

figure four hold, full
restraint, holding limbs
while patient laying down



File ID

54037

54052

54060

54108

54113

54148

54178

54265

54279

54423

54425

54455

54504

54575

54601

54771

54806

Procedure
Implemented

holding limbs while
patient laying down

full restraint

holding limbs while
patient seated

figure four hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
assistance, police
handcuffs required

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint

(seclusion), full restraint,
leg hold (ankle)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint

environmental restraint
(seclusion)
figure four hold

holding limbs while
patient laying down

figure four hold
figure four hold, full

restraint, holding limbs
while patient laying down

environmental restraint
(seclusion)



File ID

54858

54860

54992

55000

55015

55016

55063

55102

55103

55247

55268

55280

55285

55287

55308

55370

55371

55431

Procedure
Implemented

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold, police assistance,
police handcuffs required

holding limbs while
patient seated

figure four hold, holding
limbs while patient laying
down

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

figure four hold, holding
limbs while patient
seated

figure four hold, holding
limbs while patient laying
down

figure four hold

figure four hold

figure four hold, holding
limbs while patient
seated

full restraint

full restraint

holding limbs while
patient laying down

full restraint

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

full restraint

environmental restraint
(seclusion)



File ID

55693

55708

55714

55748

55769

55856

55857

55893

56088

56156

56157

56271

56320

56338

56406

56410

56411

56444

Procedure
Implemented

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

figure four hold

full restraint
environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
handcuffs required
figure four hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint,
holding limbs while
patient laying down

environmental restraint
(seclusion)
figure four hold

holding limbs while
patient seated

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

holding limbs while
patient laying down



File ID

56469

56470

56482

56487

56489

56493

56500

56509

56510

56540

56623

56624

56756

56759

57108

57109

Procedure
Implemented

holding limbs while
patient laying down

holding limbs while
patient laying down

full restraint

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

holding limbs while
patient laying down

holding limbs while
patient laying down

full restraint

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint

holding limbs while
patient laying down

figure four hold

holding limbs while
patient laying down

holding limbs while
patient laying down

environmental restraint
(seclusion), holding limbs
while patient laying down

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
handcuffs required

environmental restraint
(seclusion), holding limbs
while patient seated,
police assistance, police
handcuffs required



File ID

57184

57324

57326

57329

57431

57461

57544

57566

57574

57625

57791

57799

57885

57948

58043

58125

Procedure
Implemented

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint

figure four hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint,
holding limbs while
patient laying down

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

holding limbs while
patient laying down

holding limbs while
patient laying down

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold

environmental restraint
(seclusion), holding limbs
while patient laying down

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), figure four
hold, full restraint



File ID

58131

58351

58367

58379

58416

58438

58571

58590

58591

58664

Procedure
Implemented

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), police
handcuffs required

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint

environmental restraint
(seclusion)

environmental restraint
(seclusion), full restraint,
leg hold (ankle), leg hold
(knee), police assistance,
police handcuffs required



