Restraint Events - Mental Healt

1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017

With (Incident Classification: RESTRAINT/

,	
File ID	Procedure Implemented
51696	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint, police assistance, police handcuffs required
51823	figure four hold
51974	figure four hold
51996	environmental restraint (seclusion), police assistance, police handcuffs required
52137	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold, holding limbs while patient laying down
52259	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
52291	environmental restraint (seclusion), holding limbs while patient laying down, police assistance
52303	environmental restraint (seclusion)
52533	environmental restraint (seclusion), police assistance
52592	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint
52634	full restraint
52635	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold, full restraint, holding limbs while patient laying down

File ID	Procedure Implemented
52664	environmental restraint (seclusion), police assistance, police handcuffs required
52729	environmental restraint (seclusion)
52753	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint
52760	figure four hold
52761	holding limbs while patient seated
52763	environmental restraint (seclusion)
52766	full restraint, police assistance
52814	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
52815	figure four hold
52824	figure four hold
52825	full restraint, holding limbs while patient seated
52826	figure four hold, holding limbs while patient seated
52908	environmental restraint (seclusion)
52989	environmental restraint (seclusion)
53052	holding limbs while patient laying down
53058	environmental restraint (seclusion), police assistance, police handcuffs required
53059	full restraint

File ID	Procedure Implemented
53093	environmental restraint (seclusion)
53157	figure four hold, holding limbs while patient laying down, holding limbs while patient seated
53241	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint, police assistance
53336	figure four hold, holding limbs while patient laying down
53341	full restraint
53395	holding limbs while patient seated
53594	figure four hold
53750	figure four hold
53804	environmental restraint (seclusion)
53830	environmental restraint (seclusion), police assistance
53854	figure four hold
53856	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
53868	figure four hold, holding limbs while patient laying down
53929	figure four hold
53977	environmental restraint (seclusion), police assistance, police handcuffs required
54010	figure four hold, full restraint, holding limbs while patient laying down

File ID	Procedure Implemented
54037	holding limbs while
	patient laying down
54052	full restraint
54060	holding limbs while patient seated
54108	figure four hold
54113	environmental restraint (seclusion)
54148	environmental restraint (seclusion), police assistance, police
	handcuffs required
54178	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
54265	environmental restraint (seclusion)
54279	environmental restraint (seclusion)
54423	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint, leg hold (ankle)
54425	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint
54455	environmental restraint (seclusion)
54504	figure four hold
54575	holding limbs while patient laying down
54601	figure four hold
54771	figure four hold, full restraint, holding limbs while patient laying down
54806	environmental restraint (seclusion)

File ID	Procedure Implemented
54858	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold, police assistance, police handcuffs required
54860	holding limbs while patient seated
54992	figure four hold, holding limbs while patient laying down
55000	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
55015	figure four hold, holding limbs while patient seated
55016	figure four hold, holding limbs while patient laying down
55063	figure four hold
55102	figure four hold
55103	figure four hold, holding limbs while patient seated
55247	full restraint
55268	full restraint
55280	holding limbs while patient laying down
55285	full restraint
55287	environmental restraint (seclusion)
55308	environmental restraint (seclusion)
55370	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
55371	full restraint
55431	environmental restraint (seclusion)

File ID	Procedure Implemented
55693	environmental restraint (seclusion)
55708	environmental restraint (seclusion)
55714	environmental restraint (seclusion)
55748	figure four hold
55769	full restraint
55856	environmental restraint (seclusion), police handcuffs required
55857	figure four hold
55893	environmental restraint (seclusion)
56088	environmental restraint (seclusion)
56156	environmental restraint (seclusion)
56157	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint, holding limbs while patient laying down
56271	environmental restraint (seclusion)
56320	figure four hold
56338	holding limbs while patient seated
56406	environmental restraint (seclusion)
56410	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
56411	environmental restraint (seclusion)
56444	holding limbs while patient laying down

File ID	Procedure Implemented
56469	holding limbs while patient laying down
56470	holding limbs while patient laying down
56482	full restraint
56487	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
56489	holding limbs while patient laying down
56493	holding limbs while patient laying down
56500	full restraint
56509	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint
56510	holding limbs while patient laying down
56540	figure four hold
56623	holding limbs while patient laying down
56624	holding limbs while patient laying down
56756	environmental restraint (seclusion), holding limbs while patient laying down
56759	environmental restraint (seclusion)
57108	environmental restraint (seclusion), police handcuffs required
57109	environmental restraint (seclusion), holding limbs while patient seated, police assistance, police handcuffs required

File ID	Procedure Implemented
57184	environmental restraint (seclusion)
57324	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint
57326	figure four hold
57329	environmental restraint (seclusion)
57431	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint, holding limbs while patient laying down
57461	environmental restraint (seclusion)
57544	environmental restraint (seclusion)
57566	holding limbs while patient laying down
57574	holding limbs while patient laying down
57625	environmental restraint (seclusion)
57791	environmental restraint (seclusion)
57799	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold
57885	environmental restraint (seclusion), holding limbs while patient laying down
57948	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58043	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58125	environmental restraint (seclusion), figure four hold, full restraint

File ID	Procedure Implemented
	implemented
58131	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58351	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58367	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58379	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58416	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58438	environmental restraint (seclusion), police handcuffs required
58571	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58590	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint
58591	environmental restraint (seclusion)
58664	environmental restraint (seclusion), full restraint, leg hold (ankle), leg hold (knee), police assistance, police handcuffs required